




























































































































EXIDBITH 

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 
Consultant Performance Evaluation 

The purpose ofthis form is to provide historical data to City staff when selecting consultants. 
Section I 

1. PRO.mer DAT.-\ 2. CONSl'LT.-\NT DATA 

la. Project (title, location): 2a. Name and address of Consultant: 

lb. BriefDescription: 
2b. Consultant's Project Manager: 

Phone: ..___.__.. __ 
le. Budgeted Cost:$ WBS/IO: 

3. CITY DEPARTl\IE'\T RESPONSIBLE , 

3a. Department (Include Division): 3b. Project Manager (address & phone): 

Phone: ..______.'----

4. & 5. CONTRACT DATA (DESl(;N PHASE 0 OR CONSTRlTTIO'\ SllPPORT 0) 
4. Design Phase 

Initial Contract Amount 
Agreement Date: Resolution#: R· 4a. $ 4b; Prev. Amendment(s): $ 

4c. Current Amendment: $ /Number: 4d. Total Agreement (4a. + 4b. + 4c. ):. $ 

4d. Type of Work (design, study, 4e. Key Design Phase Completion Dates: 
as-needed services, etc.): Final 

% of Design Phase Completion % % 100% Consti'l,lctkln 
Agreed Delivery Date: Est. Completion: ....,...--- -- --Actual Delivery Date: Actual Completion:_...._ -- -- --Acceptance of Plans/Specs.: -- -- --

5. Snpp<il't 

Sn. ·Contract.or 
(namfl awJ.adJfess} · 

.Phone ( ) 

Sb. Superintendent .. .. .. 
Sc. Notice to Proceed · . (date) Sf. Change Orders: 

ErrorsiOmlssions % ·of comt. cost $ 
5d. W otking dayg (number)_ Unforeseen Conditions % of const. CO$t $· 

Changed Scope % ofoonst. cost_$ .• 

Se. Actual Wo*lng days (number) Quantities % ofconst. cost $ 
: . ' Total ConsU!uotionCost$ 

6. O\'ERALL RATJi\G FOR DESIGN PllASE 0 OR FOR CONSTRlTTJON Sl PPORT 0 

6a. Quality of Plans/Specifications/ As-Builts 
Compliance with Contract & Budget 
Responsiveness to City Staff 

6b. Overall Rating ______________ _ 

Excellent 
D 
D 
D 

Satisfactory 
D 
D 
D 

Poor 
D 
D 
D 

7. Al 1TIJORIZING . 

Date --------
7b. Section Head Date --------

Consultant Performance Evaluation Page 1 of2 07-26-13 



EXHIBITH 

Plans/Specifications accuracy D D D D Drawing reflect existing D D D 0 ·conditions 

Plans/Specs coordination 0 D D D As•Built drawings D 0 0 D 

Plans/Specs properly fonnatted 0 0 0 0 Quality design D 0 0 D 

Code Requirements covered 0 0 D D 
Change orders due to design 

D D D .D deficiencies are minimized 

Adherence to City design D D D D Timely responses D D D 0 standards 

Attitude toward Client D D D D 
Attitude toward ·client 

D 0 D 0 and review bodies and review bodies 

Follows direction and D D 0 0 Follows direction and 0 0 D 0 chain of respansibility chain of t!lsponsibllity 

0 0 D 0 
Work product delivered .o D 0 D on time 

0 0 D D 
Timeliness In notifying 

D 0 CJ 0 City of major problems 

Resolution of Field 
0 D 0 0 problems 

Reasonable agreement D D D D Value Engineering Analysis 0 CJ [J D negotiation 

Adherence to fee schedule 0 D D D D 0 0 0 
Adherence to project buc!get D D 0 D D· D tl 0 
Timely responses 0 D 0 D ,D ti 0 tJ 
Timeliness in notifying 0 D D D 0 0 0 D Ci . of ma' or issues 

Work product delivered on time 0 D 0 D 0 0 ·o 0 
D 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 

Section III SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION 
(Please ensure to attach additional documentation as needed.) 

Item 

Consultant Pe1'formance Evaluation Page2 of2 07-26-13 



EXHIBIT H 

Item 
. 

. 

[tern 

(*Supporting documentation attached: YesD NoO) 

Consultant Performance Evaluation Page 3 of2 07-26-13 



i 
I' 
1· 

I 

I· 
I 
t 

l 
i 
i 
f 
I 

l 
f 

I· 
r 
I 
\ 

i 
i 
!, 
I 

i 
I 

City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance 

EXHIBIT I 

The City of San Diego has adopted a Contractor Standards Ordinance (CSO) codified In section 22.3004 of the San Diego 
Municipal Code (SDMC). The City of San Diego uses the criteria set forth In the CSO to determine whether a bidder or proposer has 
the capacity to fully perform the contract requirements and the business Integrity to justify the award of public funds. This completed 
Pledge of Compliance signed under penalty of perjury must be submitted with each bid and proposal. if an informal solicitation process 
Is used, the bidder must submit this completed Pledge of Compl1ance. to the City prtor to execution of the contract. All responses must 
be typewritten or prtnted In ink. If an explanation Is requ.ested or additional space is required, Respondents must provide responses on 
Attachment A to the Pledge of Compliance and sign each page. Failure to submit a signed and completed Pledge of Compliance may 
render the b1d or proposal non-responsive. In the case of an informal solic!tatlon, the contract will not be awarded unless a signed and 
completed Pledge of Compliance is submitted. A submitted Pledge of Compliance is a public record and information contained within 
will be available for public review except to the extent that such information is exempt from disclosure pursuant to applicable law. 

A. BID/PROPOSER/SOLICITATION TITLE~ 

As-Needed Transportation Engineering Services - City Funded 

B. BIDDER/PROPOSERINFORMATION: 

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 
Legal Name 

401 B Street, Suite 600 San Diego 
Street Address City 

Matt Capuzzi, Contract Manager (619) 744"0122 
Contact Person, Title Phone 

C. OWNERSHIP AND NAME CHANGES: 

1. In the past five (5) years, has your firm changed Its name? 
0 Yes !}{!No 

N/A 
OBA 

CA 
State 

N/A 
Fax 

92101 
Zip 

If Yes, use Attachment" A" to list ·all prior legal and DBA names, addresses, and dates each firm name was used. Explain the 
specific reasons for each name change. 

2. In the past five (5) years, has a firm owner, partner, or officer operated a similar business? 
0 Yes IX! No 

If Yes, use Attachment 'A' to list names and addresses of all businesses and the person who operated the business. 
Include Information about a similar business only If an owner, partner, or officer of your firm holds or has held a similar 
position in another firm. 

D. BUSINESS ORGANIZATION/STRUCTURE: 

Indicate the organizational structure of your firm. Fiii in only one section on this page. Use Attachment "A" If more space 
Is required. 

Corporation Date Incorporated: 

List corporation's current officers: 

Contractor Standards Form 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
Document No. 841283_2 

2 / 10 /1967 State of incorporation: North Carolina 

President: John C. Atz 
Vice Pres· See Attached List 
Secretary: Richard N Cook 
Treasurer: David L. McEntee 



Is your firm a publicly traded corporation? OYes ra! No 

If Yes, name those who own ten percent (10 %) or more of the corporation's stocks: 

Limited Liability Company Date formed: _/_J__ State of formation: -----­

List names of members who own ten percent (10%) or more of the company: 

Partnership Date formed; -'-~­

List names of all firm partners: 

State of formation: 

Sole Propr1etorship Date started: -'-~--

-----------

EXHIBIT! 

List all firms you have been an owner, partner or officer with during the past five (5) years. Do not Include ownership of stock 
in a publicly traded company: 

Joint Venture Date· formed: _)___/ __ 

List each firm in the joint venture and Its percentage of ownership: 

Note: To be responsive, each member of a Joint Venture must complete a separate Pledge of Comp/lance. 

E. FINANCIAL RESOURCES AND RESPONSIBILITY: 

1. Is your firm preparing to be sold, In the process of being sold, or in negotiations to be sold? 
D Yes ll<I No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain the circumstances, Including the buyer's name and principal contact Information. 

2. In the past five (5) years, has your firm been denied bonding? 
OYes ra! No 

Contractor Standards Form 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
Document No. 841283.) 



EXHIBIT I 
If Yes., use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances; include bonding company name. 

3. In the past five (5) years, has a bonding company made any payments to satisfy claims made against a bond issued on your 
firm's behalf or a firm where you were the principal? 

DYes !XI No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances. 

4. In the past five (5) years, has any insurance carrier, for any form of Insurance, refused to renew the insurance policy for your 
firm? 

DYes !Kl No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances. 

5. Within the last five years, has your firm filed a voluntary petition In bankruptcy, been adjudicated bankrupt, or made a general 
assignment for the benefit of creditors? No · 

6. Please provide the name of your principal financial Institution for financial reference. By submitting a response to this 
Solicitation Contractor authorizes a release of credit Information for verification of financial responsibility. 

Name of Bank: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 

Point of Contact: D. Brent Gore 

Address: 150 Fayetteville Street, 6th Floor, Raleigh, NC 27601 

Phone Number: 919~881-7022 

7. By submitting a response to a City solicitation, Contractor certifies that he or she has sufficient operating capital and/or 
financial reserves to properly fund the requirements ide.ntified in the solicitation. At City's request, Contractor will promptly 
provide to City a copy of Contractor's most recent balance sheet and/or other necessary financial statements to substantiate 
financial ability to perform. 

F. PERFORMANCE HISTORY: 

1. In the past five (5) years, has your firm been found civllly liable, either In a court of law or pursuant to the terms of a settlement 
agreement, for defaulting or breaching a contract with a government agency? 

D Yes IX] No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances. 

2. In the past five (5) years, has a publlc entity terminated your firm's contract for cause prior to contract completion? 
OYes IZl No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances and provide principal contact Information. 

3. In the past five (5) years, has your firm entered into any settlement agreement for any lawsuit that alleged contr.act default, 
breach of contract, or fraud with or against a public entltY? 

D Yes IZl No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances. 

Contractor Standards Form 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
Document No. 841283_2 



EXHIBIT I 
4. Is your firm currently Involved in any lawsuit with a government agency In which It Is alleged that your firm has defaulted on a 

contract, breached a contract, or committed fraud? 
D Yes 1X1 No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances. 

5. In the past five (5) years, has your firm, or any firm with which any of your firm's owners, partners, or officers Is or was 
associated, been debarred, disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on or completing any government or 
public agency contract for any reason? 

D Yes IXI No 

If Yes, use Pledge of Comp/lance Attachment "A• to explain specific circumstances. 

6. In the past five (5) years, has your firm received a notice to cure or a notice of default on a contract with any public agency? 

D Yes IXI No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A• to explain specific circumstances and how the matter resolved. 

7. Performance References: 

Please provide a minimum of three (3) references familiar with work performed by your firm which was of a similar size and nature 
to the subject sollcltatlon within the last five (5) years. 

Company Name: City of San Diego 

Contact Name and Phone Number: Brad Johnson/(619) 533-3770 

Contact Email: bjohnson@sandiego.gov 

Address: 1010 Second Ave., Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92101 

Contract Date:_ 2/2009 - Ongoing 

Contract Amount: $5,692,48 LOO 

Requirements of Contract: I-5 Genesee PS&E - Roadway Design 

Company Name: _s_AN_D_A_G ___________________ _ 

Contact Name and Phone Number: Chris Kluth/(619) 699-1952 

Contact Email: chris.kluth@sandag.org 

Address: 401 B Street, Suite 800, San Diego, CA 92101 

Contract Date: 12/2012 - 9/2014 

Contract Amount: $1,6000,000+ 

Requirements of Contract: North Park Mid-City Bikeways - Bikeway Design 

Contrnctor Sta11dat'ds Form 
Effective: Ootobe1· 13, 2014 
Doctu11e11tNo. 841283_2 



Company Name: City of National City 

Contact Name and Phone Number: Steve Manganiello/(619) 336A382 

Contact Email: smanganiello@nationalcityca.gov 

Address: 1243 National City Blvd. National City, CA 92050 

Contract Date: 2011 - Ongoing 

Contract Amount: 2,900,000 
~--'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Requirements of Contract: National City On-Call -Transportation On-Call 

G. COMPLIANCE: 

EXHIBITI 

1. In the past five (5) years, has your firm or any firm owner, partner, officer, executive, or manager been criminally penalized or 
found civilly liable, either in a court of law or pursuant to the terms of a settlement agreement, for violating any federal, state, 
or local law in performance of a contract, Including but not limited to, laws regarding health and safety, labor and employment, 
permitting, and licensing laws? 

D Yes IX! No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A' to explain specific circumstances surrounding each Instance. Include the name of the entity 
involved, the specific infraction(s) or violatlon(s), dates of instances, and outcome with current status. 

2. In the past five (5) years, has your firm been determined to be non-responsible by a public entity? 
OYes ~No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances of each instance. Include the name of the entity involved, the 
specific infraction, dates, and outcome. 

H. BUSINESS INTEGRITY: 

1. In the past five (5) years, has your firm been convicted of or found liable In a clvll suit for making a false claim or material 
misrepresentation to a private or public entity? 

D Yes IE No 

If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances of each Instance. Include the entity involved, specific vlolation(s), 
dates, outcome and current status. 

2. In the past five (5) years, has your firm or any of Its executives, management personnel, or owners been convicted of a crime, 
Including misdemeanors, or been found liable In a civil suit involving the bidding, awarding, or performance of a government 
contract? 

OYes 1Z1 No 

If Yes, use Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances of each instance; Include the entity 
Involved, specific infraction( s), dates, outcome and current status. 

3. In the past five (5) years, has your firm or any of its executives, management personnel, or owners been convicted of a 
federal, state, or local crime of fraud, theft, or any other act of dishonesty? 

DYes ~No 

If Yes, use Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" to explain specific circumstances of each Instance; include the entity 
Involved, specific lnfractlon(s), dates, outcome and current status. 

Contmctor Standards Fo11n 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
Document No. 841283_2 



EXHIBIT I 

I. WAGE COMPLIANCE: 
In the past five (5) years, has your firm been required to pay back wages or penalties for failure to comply with the federal, state 
or local prevailing, minimum, or living wage laws? Yes D No raJ If Yes, use Attachment "A" to explain the specific 
circumstances of each instance. Include the entity involved, the specific lnfraction(s), dates, outcome, and current status. 

J. STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS: 

Please provide the names and information for all subcontractors used In the performance of the proposed contract, and what 
portion of work wlll be assigned to each subcontractor. Subcontractors may not be substituted without the written consent of the 
City. Use Attachment "A" if additional pages are necessary. If no subcontractors will be used, please write "Not Appllcable." 

Company Name: Aark Engineering, Inc. 

Contact Name and Phone Number: Mark Van Bibber, (619) 312-6336 

Contact Email: vanbibber@aarkengineering .• com 

Address: 1870 Cordell Court, Suite 202, El Cajon, CA 92020 

Contract Date TBD -------------------------
8 u b-Con fr act Dolrar Amount:_T_B_D __________________ _ 

Requirements of Contract: Structural - Minor Structures 

What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor:_0._5_% __________ _ 

Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) YESl}(J NOD 

If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or proposal. 

Company Name: Aguirre & Associates 

Contact Name and Phone Number: Mickey Aguirre, P.E., (61'9) 464-5978 ext 31 

Contact Email: mickey@aguirre-inc.com 

Address: 8265 Commercial Street, Suite 1, La Mesa, CA 91942 

Contract Date TBD -------------------------
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount:~T_B_D __________________ _ 

Requirements of Contract: Surveying, Mapping Services 

What portion of oork will be assigned to this subcontractor:_5_.0_o/c_o ----------

Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) YES 11() NO 0 

If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or proposal. 

Contl'actor Standards F01m 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
Document No. 841283 _2 



EXHIBIT I 

K. STATEMENT OF AVAILABLE EQUIPMENT: 

List all necessary equipment to complete the work specified. Use Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" if additional pages are 
necessary. In Instances where the required equipment is not owned by the Contractor, Contractor shall explain how the equipment 
will be made available before the commencement of work. The City of San Diego reserves the right to reject any response when, 
In its opinion, the 'Contractor has not demonstrated he or she will be properly equipped to perform the work In an efficient, effective 
manner for the duration of the contract period. 

If no equipment Is necessary to complete the work specified, please write "Not Applicable." 

Kimley-Horn possesses general office equipment such as computers, phones, printers, 
plotters, and software that is required to provide design services. Additionally, for the City's 
convenience, we have also provided a list of equipment required by our specialty 
su bconsu ltants. 
These lists are located at the end of this section, in Attachment A. 

L. TYPE OF SUBMISSION: This document Is submitted as: 

Initial submission of Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance. 

Update of prior Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance dated 08 I 14 I 2015 

Contractor Standards Form 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
Document No. 841283_2 



EXHIBIT I 
Complete all questions and sign below. 

Under penalty· of perjury under the laws of the State of California, I certify that I have read and understand the questions 
contained In this Pledge of Compliance, that I am responsible for completeness and accuracy of the responses contained 
herein, and that all Information provided is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I agree to provide written notice to 
the Purchasing Agent within five (5) business days If, at any time, I learn that any portion of this Pledge of Compliance. 
Failure to timely provlde the Purchasing Agent with written notice is grounds for Contract termination. 

I, on behalf of the firm, further certify that I and my firm will comply with the following provisions of SDMC section 22.3004: 

(a) I and my firm will comply with all applicable local, state and Federal laws, lncludlng health and safety, labor and 
employment, and licensing laws that affect the employees, workSlte or performance of the contract. 

(b) I and my firm will notify the Purchasing Agent In writing within fifteen (15) calendar days of receiving notice that a 
government agency has begun an lnvestlgation of me or my firm that may result In a finding that I or my firm is or was not 
In compliance with laws stated In paragraph (a). 

(c} I and my firm will notify the Purchasing Agent in writing within fifteen (15) calendar days of a finding by a government 
agency or court of competent Jurisdiction of a violation by the Contractor of laws stated In paragraph (a). 

(d) I and my firm will notify the Purchasing Agent in writing within fifteen (15) calendar .days of becoming aware of an 
investigation or finding by a government agency or court of competent jurisdiction of a violation by a subcontractor of laws 
stated in paragraph (a). 

(e) I and my firm will cooperate fully with the City during any lnvestigat1on and to respond to a r.equest for information 
within ten (10) working days. 

Failure to sign and submit this form with the bid/proposal shall make the bid/proposal non-responsive. In the 
case of an Informal solicitation, the contract will not be awarded unless a signed and completed Pledge of 
Complianceis submitted. / 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Princip_a_I _g __ ...A_.f:---~-~-~_tc_A __ 
Name and Title Signature 

Cont1·aotor Standards Form 
Effective: October 13, 2014 
Document No. 841283_2 

8/12/15 

Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and Indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item D. Business Organization/Structure, below is a complete list of 
Kimley-Horn's current officers: 

Principal Officers 

John C. Atz, President/CEO/Director 
Richard N. Cook, Senior Vice President/Secretary 
David L. McEntee, Vice President/Treasurer/Assistant Secretary 
Mark S. Wilson, CFO 

Directors 

John C. Atz, President/CEO 
Mark S. Wilson, CFO 
Barry L. Barber, Senior Vice President 
Gregory B. Burns, Senior Vice President 
Derrick B. Cave, Senior Vice President 
Terence T. Murphy, Senior Vice President 
Brooks H. Peed, Senior Vice President 
H. Dean Penny, Senior Vice President 
Michael G. Schiller, Senior Vice President 
Christopher A. Squires, Senior Vice President 
G. Bradbury Tribble, Senior Vice President 
Deborah L. Wilson, Senior Vice President 

I have read the matters and statements made in thls Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principal __ Q_...._-r"'"-"-_..+--~~11-· -'.,....'"'"'~----e..-'-./__,_ __ 
Print Name, Title 1!iharure 

8/12/15 
Date 



EXHIBIT I 

City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item J, Statement of Subcontractors, below is a complete list of our 
additional subcontractors: 

Company Name: AIR-X Utility SeJVices, Inc. 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Gall McMorran, (760) 480-2347 
Contact Email: Gmcmorran@alrxus.com 
Address: 2534 E. El Norte Parkway, Ste. C, Escondido, CA 92027 
Contract Date: TBD 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: TBD 
Requirements of Contract: Potholing 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractpr: 0.5% 
ls_the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE1 DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

c YES) NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

Company Name: Chen Ryan Associates 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Monique Chen, P.E., (619) 840-3090 
Contact Email:. Mchen@chenryanmobllity.com 
Address: 3900 5th Avenue, Suite 210, San Diego, CA 92103 
Contract Date: TBD 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: TBD 
Requirements of Contract: Traffic and Electrical Engineering and Design, Traffic 
Operations and Analysis 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 4.0% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

C.YFR) NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

I have read the matters and statements made in this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principal __ Q_""'""'"'.....r=-=--=-+-,J~t-'-"""'"'"'~"----t..'"""./:........... __ 
Print Name, Title 1igkfure . 

8/12/15 
Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment 'W' pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item J. Statement of Subcontractors, below is a complete list of our 
additional subcontractors: 

Company Name: Kettler Leweck Engineering 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Steve Kettler, (619) 269-3444 ext 2 
Contact Email: Steve@kettlerlewek.com 
Address: 303A Street, Suite 302, San Diego, CA 92101 
Contract Date: N/A 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount NIA 
Requirements of Contract: Utilities/Storm Drain/Hydrology/Hydraulics, Water 
Quality/LID/SWPPP, Third Party and Constructability Review 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 2.0% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

(YES") NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

Company Name: Leopold Biological Services 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Christine Harvey, (619) 249-2531 
Contact Email: charvey@leopoldbiologlcal.com 
Address: 11160 Portobelo Drive, San Diego, CA 92124 
Contract Date: TBD 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: TBD 
Requirements of Contract: Environmental - Biological 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 0.5% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

<YE::>) NO 
lfYES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

I have read the matters and statements made In this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principal __ Q_""--'.-t""""""-_.__,__/~.-· --~ ..... ~.__t:ic--'--'./ ____ _ 
Print Name, Title 'tlt~ture ~ 

8/12/15 
Date 



I 
I 
I 
! 

[ 

I 
f 
! 

City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment 1A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed, Print In ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item J. Statement of Subcontractors, below is a complete list of our 
additional subcontractors: 

Company Name: PCG Utility Consultants 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Bobby Johnson 1 (619) 660"1355 
Contact Email: admin@procongp.com 
Address: 3911 North Cordoba Avenue 1 Suite B, Spring Valley, CA 91977 
Contract Date: TBD 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: TBD 
Requirements of Contract: Utility Coordination 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 2.0% 
ltlhe Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 
<~q NO 

If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

Company Name: Project Professionals Corporation 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Byron Wade, (858) 634"8180 
Contact Email: Byron@projectprofessionalscorp.com 
Address: 4499 Ruffin Road, Suite 250, San Diego, CA 92123 
Contract Date: N/ A 
Sub"Contract Dollar Amount: N/A 
Requirements of Contract: Construction Management/Inspection 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 0.5% 
!ll_he Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

<·YES) NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

I have read the matters and statements made In this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P. E., SVP, Principal'--_Q_""--'..A'=-"-...;...~+· ...... ~._""-'""'°"-'~"--'-~~./'-'---
Print Name1 Title ~nature 

8/12/15 
Date 



r 
I 
i 
I 

f 

r 
I 
t 
f 
' 

f 
t 

City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT! 

Provide additional Information In space below. Use additional Attachment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and Indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item J. Statement of Subcontractors, below is a complete list of our 
additional subcontractors: 

Company Name: Quality Infrastructure Corp. 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Kirk Bradbury, P.E., (619) 741-9400 
Contact Email: kbradbury@qualityinfrastructure.com 
Address: 7777 Alvarado Road, Suite 606, La Mesa, CA, 91942 
Contract Date: N/A 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: N/A 
Requirements of Contract: Roadway/Pedestrian and ADA Improvements, Third Party 
and Constructability .Review 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 5.0% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

E NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

Company Name: Schmidt Design Group 
Contact Name and Phone Number: JT Barr, (619) 236-1462 
Contact Email: jtbarr@schmldtdesign.com 
Address: 1111 Sixth Avenue, Suite 500, San Diego, CA 92101 
Contract Date: TBD 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: TBD 
Requirements of Contract: Landscape Architecture 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 2.5% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

E NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

I have read the matters and statements made In this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principal __ g_-=--.......r~~/1-f-~+--~.._.~.__·~~~~ .......... __ 
Print Name, Title ~nature 

8/12/15 
Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attochment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and Indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item J. Statement of Subcontractors, below is a complete list of our 
additional subcontractors: 

Company Name: The Bodhi Group 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Sree Gopinath, (858) 513-1469 x 1 
Contact Email: Sree@thebodhigroup.com 
Address: 10289 El Capitan Real Road, El Cajon, CA 92021 
Contract Date: TBD 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: TBD 
Requirements of Contract: Environmental - Hazardous Materials 
What portion of work wtll be assigned to this subcontractor: 0.5% 
!§Jhe Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

C Y!;_S) NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

Company Name: TerraCosta Consulting Group 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Walter F. Crampton, (858) 573-6900 
Contact Email: mail@terracosta.com 
Address: 3890 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92123 
Contract Date: NIA 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: N/A 
Requirements of Contract: Geotechnical Engineering, Pavement Design 
What portion .of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 2.0% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

<YES) NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

I have read the matters and statements made in this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principal __ g __ ..A~~~.J.~,,__~~~~t.c---./'--. ~--
Print Name, Title ']jgkfure 

8/12/15 
Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item J. Statement of Subcontractors, below is a complete list of our 
additional subcontractors: 

Company Name: Wiggans Group, Inc. 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Jane Wlggans, (760) 806-1776 
Contact Email: Jane@wiggansgroupinc.com 
Address: 1405 Joy Road, Fallbrook, CA 92028 
Contract Date: TBD 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: TBD 
Requirements of Contract: ROW/Acquisition 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 0.5% 
ls_the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 

<YES) NO 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

Company Name: Helix Environmental Planning 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Tamara S. Ching, (619) 462-1515 
Contact Email: TammyC@helixepi.com 
Address: 7578 El Cajon Blvd., Suite 200, La Mesa, CA 91942 
Contract Date: N/A 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: NIA 
Requirements of Contract: Environmental 
What portion of work will be assign.ed to this subcontractor: 1.0% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or QBE? (Circle One) 
YES Q1Q:) 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

I have read the matters and statements made in this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principal._---"Q.__c:;;_;;::......r=·=--=-.//.,._.~..,;;~~~_;..;;;;t.c..:....../=--i-__ 
Print Name, Title ~ '%'~re 

8/12/15 
Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item J. Statement of Subcontractors, below is a complete list of our 
additional subcontractors: 

Company Name: Kleinfelder, Inc. 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Craig Shannon, P. E. (619) 831-4600 
Contact Email: cshannon@kleinfelder.com 
Address: 550 West C Street, Suite 1200, San Diego, CA 92101 
Contract Date: N/A 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: N/A 
Requirements of Contract: Structural (Major) 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 0.5% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or OBE? (Circle One) 
YES(@:) . 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

Company Name: Alternative Street Design aka Michael. Wallwork, Roundabout Expert 
Contact Name and Phone Number: Mi.chael. Wallwork (904) 710-2150 
Contact Email: mJwallwork@me.com 
Address: 1516 Plainfield Avenue, Orange Park, FL 32073 
Contract Date: N/A 
Sub-Contract Dollar Amount: N/A 
Requirements of Contract: Roundabouts 
What portion of work will be assigned to this subcontractor: 0.5% 
Is the Subcontractor a certified SLBE, ELBE, MBE, DBE, DVBE, or QBE? (Circle One) 
YESC]Q:) 
If YES, Contractor must provide valid proof of certification with the response to the bid or 
proposal. 

I have read the matters and statements made in this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon rnformatlon or bel1ef and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true . .I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P. E., SVP, Principal _ ___,g_'"--"......r"""". =.....:...,J...._·~"""'~~~----('4---./-"--"'--
Print Name, Title 'tigkfure 

8/12/15 
Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A11 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment 11A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item K. Statement of Available Equipment 

If no equipment Is necessary to complete the work specified, please write "Not Applicable." 

Equipment Description: --'C"""'o=n..:...:v=e;.:..:n=fi=o:..:.;na=l_T:...::o=ta=l'--'S=t=a=tio=n=s'"--------------

Owned [XI Rented D Other D (explain below) 

lfOwned,. Quantity Available: --=3---------------------
Year, Make & Model: 1 Topcon QS Auto-tracking, 1 Nikon DTM 520, 1 Nikon DTM 530 

Explanation: All equipment is owned and available as needed for the project. 

Equipment Description: Data Collectors 

Owned !XI Rented D Other D (explain below) 

If Owned, Quantity Available: _.7,_. ---------------------

Year, Make & Model: 2 Trimble TSC3, 2 Trimble TSC2, 1 Ranger, 2 Recon 

Explanation: All equipment is owned and available as needed for the project. 

Equipment Description: _...,,L=e ...... ve=l=s ____________________ _ 

Owned IX] Rented D Other D (explain below) 

If Owned, Quantity Available: _?..__ ____________________ _ 

Year, Make & Model: 1 Nikon AE-7, 1 Trimble DINI Digital Level & Software 

Explanation: All eauloment Is owned and available as needed for the orolect. 

I have read the matters and statements made In this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principa.1 ___ Q __ .::;_=..A':;..::....:~ ~-+~-'""°""""'""~.....;..,;;"";;.:....;;::;~-!---
Print Name, Title 1i9'nature 

8/12/15 
Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print In ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item K. Statement of Available Equipment 

If no equipment Is necessary to complete the work specified, please write "Not Applicable." 

Equipment Description: -----=G'"""P-'S"""U ............. ni __ ts _________________ _ 

Owned ml Rented D other D (explain below) 

lfOwned, Quantity Available: ---------------------

Year, Make & Model: __ 2_T_r_lm_b_le_R_1-'0,_1_T_rlm_bl_e _58_o_o ____________ _ 

Explanation: __ A_ll_e-'-qu_,ip'-m_e_n_ti_s_ow_n_e_d_an_d_a_va_ll_ab_le_a_s_n_e_ed_e_d_fo_r_th_e"'-pr-'oJ'-·e_ct _____ _ 

Equipment Description: -----------------------

Owned D Rented D Other D (explain below) 

If Owned, Quantity Available: --------------------­

Year, Make & Model: ----------------------­

Explanation:-------------------------

Equipment Description: -----------------------

Owned D Rented D Other D (explain below) 

If Owned, Quantity Available: --------------------­

Year, Make & Model: -----------------------

Ex lanatlon: 

I have read the matters and statements made in this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of pe8ury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principal __ Q_-=--..A-=·-"-"-J+~-""""'.........,,_~_.· --~"""""'.! ......... __ 
Print Name, Title 1'£~ure 

8/12/15 
Date 



EXHIBIT I 

City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

Provide additional information in space below. Use additional Attachment "A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print in ink or type responses and indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item K. Statement of Available Equipment 

ff no egu~ ls necessary to complete the wort specified, please write "Not Appfieable."' 

B\UipmJBnt Description: Electromagnetic loca.Ung ,equtpment 

Rented O Olher D (explafn below) 

If OWned, QW!fllftyAvallabte: ~5_6 _________________ _ 

Year. Make&Modet 2012, Vlvax. I-5000; 20H-15, RD-8000, 2010-15.Metrotech 810 

Equipnnel'ltoescripfiOn: CCTV with lateral monltoring capability 

Rented D Other D (expfafn below) 

I 
lfOWrled,QlmnlllyAvaifable: -------------------

Year, Make & MOdel: 2011, RST CCTV System 

Explanafioo: -----------------------

Equipment Description: Vacuum equipment 

OvMed Ill Rented D Olher D {explail'l below) 

lfOWrled, Q.lanlity Avaifable: _1 _________________ _ 

McLaughlin, X6 Hl-Vac 
Year.Make&MOdel: ---------------------

I have read the matters and statements made in this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge1 except as to those matters stated upon information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P.E., SVP, Principa1 __ 8 ... · _.--"""' .......... ~-+-.J ..... ~-~~~-tc _____ ./_,_ __ 
Print Name, Title 'tlg'-;;arure 

8/12/15 
Date 



City of San Diego 
CONTRACTOR STANDARDS 

Pledge of Compliance Attachment "A" 

EXHIBIT I 

Provide additional Information In space below. Use addltlo.nal Attachment 11A" pages as needed. Each page must 
be signed. Print In ink or type responses and Indicate question being answered. 

In response to Item K. Statement of Available Equipment 

If no equipment Is necessary lo complete lhe wot1t 11pecitied, please write '!NotAppUcable." 

Equipment Descripffon: Trucks for vactmm equ.ipme11l 

Rented D Other D (explain below) 

lf:0\1/11ed; Quantrl.yAvallable: _7 _________________ _ 

Yoor, Make & Model: 201l-2015., Ford F-650 

Explanatkln: -----------------------

EqlllpmenlDescrlpUon: _Ba_c_kh_o_es ________________ ~ 

Owned D Rented D other 00 (explain below) 

lfOWlled, Quantity Avalrabre: -------------------

Year, Make & Madel: Joh110eere 7100 \vith Entenhot,, Bobcat 753 Backhoe attllcl1111ent Miniexcavator 

Explanatloo: Subcontracted 

EquipmentDeS(;riptkm; __ D"""'"1·t1"'"'"lr"""'lg"""s ________________ _ 

Renled 0 Olher 00 {explain below) 

If Owned, QL1anllf.y Available: 7 
Wo1vem=1e=1fu'""'Cl(,.,.,-lllll=· =un=te,.,,.d ""'ho""llo=w'"""Sfu=m"'"'. (""ll-=.ma=1,..,,.dl=amet=er"'"') 00=1=1tili1=1=01.1=s-=t11gb=t po=. wer=-a=ug=er,,...,.,, Badger 30-indi 

year, Make &: Model: diametei: truck-mmuited bucket auger rig, Christen\lell Mocfel CS 1500 tmclMuotm!ed dirunond bit core-drill 

EXplanalion: Subcontracted 

I have read the matters and statements made In this Contractor Standards Pledge of Compliance and attachments there to 
and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon Information or belief and as 
to such matters, I believe the same to be true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dennis Landaal, P .E., SVP, Principal ___ g __ ~=· ............ -r--/~-~-~-------'e.c"""'vf'-"-__ 
Print Name, Title 1ig~narure 

8/12/15 
Date 



REGARDING INFORMATION REQUESTED UNDER THE 
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT 

EXIDBITJ 

The undersigned duly authorized representative, on behalf of the named Contractor declares and 
acknowledges the following: 

The contents of this contract and any documents pertaining to the performance of the 
contract requirements/Scope of Services resulting from this contract are public records, 
and therefore subject to disclosure unless a specific exemption in the California Public 
Records Act applies. 

If a Contractor submits information clearly marked confidential or proprietary, the City of San 
Diego (City) may protect such information and treat it with confidentiality only to the extent 
permitted by law. However, it will be the responsibility of the Contractor to provide to the 
City the specific legal grounds on which the City can rely in withholding information requested 
under the California Public Records Act, should the City choose to withhold such information. 

General references to sections of the California Public Records Act will not suffice. Rather, the 
Contractor must provide a specific and detailed legal basis, including applicable case law 
that clearly establishes the requested information is exempt from the disclosure requirements of 
the California Public Records Act. 

If the Contractor does not provide a specific and detailed legal basis for withholding the 
requested information within a time specified by the City, the City will release the information 
as required by the California Public Records Act and the Contractor· will hold the City 
harmless for release of this information. 

It will be the Contractor's obligation to defend, at Contractor's expense, any legal actions or 
challenges seeking to obtain from the City any information requested under the California 
Public Records Act withheld by the City at the Contractor's request. Fu1thermore, the 
Contractor shall indemnify the City and hold it harmless for any claim or liability, and defend 
any action brought against the City, resulting from the City's refusal to release information 
requested under the Public Records Act withheld at Contractor's request. 

Nothing in this Agreement creates any obligation for the City to 11otify the Contractor or obtain 
the Contractor's approval or consent before releasing information subject to disclosure under 
the California Public Records Act. 

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 

Signature of Aut orized Representative 

Dennis Landaal, P.E. 
Printed/Typed Name 
8/12/15 
Date 



EXHIBITK 

CONSULTANT CERTIFICATION 

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION 

PROJECT TITLE: As-Needed Transportation Engineering Services - City Funded 

I hereby certify that I am familiar with the requirements of San Diego City Council Policy No. 100-4 
regarding the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA) outlined in Article IV, "ADA Certification", of the 
Agreement, and that; 

Klmley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 
(Name under which business is conducted) 

has in place workplace program that complies with said policy. I further certify that each subcontract 
agreement for this project contains language which indicates the subcontractor's agreement to abide by 
the provisions of the policy as outlined. 

Siglred 8 //...L .J 
Printed Name Dennis I andaal PF 

I 

Title Senior Vice President/Principal 

Effective 05-14-12 


	sharpcopier@sandiego.gov_20160818_140400
	sharpcopier@sandiego.gov_20160818_140442
	sharpcopier@sandiego.gov_20160818_140521

